STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245

PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 02/22/07 IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY IN SAN DIEGO 02/27/07
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-268404 FROM 0.6 KM EAST OF EL CAMINO REAL CONTRACT CODE 'A '
LOCATION 11-SD-56-0.7/2.4 UNDERCROSSING TO 0.9 KM EAST OF 32 CONTRACT ITEMS
CARMEL COUNTRY ROAD OVERCROSSING
CONSTRUCT MEDIAN BARRIER FEDERAL AID ACST-P056-(003)

PHG-P056- (003)

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HB1 4,000,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 235
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 9 ENGINEERS EST 3,593,260.00 AMOUNT UNDER 1,148,260.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 31.96
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 2,445,000.00 3 SIM J HARRIS INC 858 274-4949
00871021
P O BOX 420850 FAX 858 274-4999
SAN DIEGO CA 92142-0850
2 2,462,172.00 7 PAVE TECH INC 760 729-7592
00720394
735 LAGUNA DR FAX 760 729-6158
CARLSBAD CA 92008
3 2,534,128.00 8 HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 858 587-3600
00750542
P O BOX 229000 FAX 858 453-6034
SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000
4 2,605,000.00 5 F C I CONSTRUCTORS INC 760 727-9767
00772589
2585 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE FAX 760 727-9803
VISTA CA 92081-8831
5 2,807,160.00 6 ERRECAS INC 619 390-6400
00395434
P O BOX 640 FAX 619 443-3002

LAKESIDE CA 92040



11-268404
11-SD-56-0
02/22/07

2,900,5009.

2,947,700.

3,082,476.

3,383,080.

00

00

00

00

DALEY CORPORATION

5370 EASTGATE MALL
SAN DIEGO CA 92121

BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
INC

26320 LESTER CIRCLE

CORONA CA 92883

PETERSON CHASE GENERAL
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC
1792 KAISER AVENUE

IRVINE CA 92614-5706

HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC

133 N PIXLEY STREET
ORANGE CA 92868

FAX

FAX

FAX

FAX

858 642-7500
00749995
858 642-9269

951 674-7352
00720483
951 674-7495

949 252-0441
00615876
949 252-0266

714 538-5156
00743775
714 538-5157
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02/27/07



11-268404

BID245
11-SD-56-0 PAGE 3
02/22/07 02/27/07
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03 AREA WEST FENCE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND CRASH CUSHIONS

LAKESIDE CA

ECOLOGIC LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION PLANTING AND IRRIGATION
TEMECULA CA

LEKOS ELECTRIC INC ELECTRICAL
EL CAJON CA



BIDDER ID
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11-SD-56-0
02/22/07

NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F
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02/27/07

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

07 ECOLOGIC ITEMS 16 AND 18 THRU 21 (PARTIAL)
TEMECULA CA
J F L ELECTRIC ITEMS 30 AND 31 (PARTIAL)
LOS ANGELES CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS ITEMS 10, 11 AND 29 (PARTIAL)
NIPOMO CA
VPT ITEM 27 (PARTIAL)
SCOTTSDALE AZ
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08 ECOLOGIC LANDSCAPE CONTRUCTION LANDSCAPING AND IRRIGATION
P O BOX 829796
TEMECULA CA 92589
R W LITTLE COMPANY SANDBLASTING K RAIL (PARTIAL)
3923 PACIFIC HWY
SAN DIEGO CA 92110
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05 ELECTRICAL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED

ECOLOGIC LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION
TEMECULA CA
ON NEXT PAGE

LANDSCAPING, IRRIGATION AND RELATED (PARTIAL)



BIDDER ID

11-268404
11-SD-56-0
02/22/07

NAME AND ADDRESS

BID245

PAGE 5

02/27/07
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

05 M AND M GENERAL ENGINEERING CONTRACTORS ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
VALLEY CENTER CA
VISUAL POLLUTION TECH PAINT CONCRETE AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
SCOTTSDALE AZ
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06 AREA WEST FENCE CRASH CUSHION AND REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (PORTION)

LAKESIDE CA

DALEY CORPORATION
SAN DIEGO CA

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE
WINCHESTER CA

DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE
WINCHESTER CA

LEKOS ELECTRIC INC
EL CAJON CA

V P T INC
SCOTTSDALE AZ

ASPHALTIC CONCRETE AND FOG SEAL

EXTEND CONDUIT

LANDSCAPE, IRRIGATION, EROSION CONTROL AND FIBER ROLLS

LIGHTING, SIGNS AND LOOP DETECTORS

PREPARATION AND PAINT K RAIL



11-268404 BID245
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LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

02 ECOLOGIC LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION HIGHWAY PLANTING AND IRRIGATION
TEMECULA CA
ELWPP CONSULTANTS PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PROGRAM
WALNUT CREEK CA
LEKOS ELECTRIC LIGHTING, SIGN ILLUMINATIN AND LOOP DETECTORS
EL CAJON CA
STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
POWAY CA
VISUAL POLLUTION TECH INC PREPARE AND PAINT CONCRETE BARRIER
SCOTTSDALE AZ

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 J F L ELECTRIC ITEMS 30 AND 31

LOS ANGELES CA

PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP
CORONA CA

VPT
SCOTTSDALE AZ

ITEMS 16 AND 18 THRU 21

PAINT CONCRETE BARRIER



11-268404 BID245

11-SD-56-0 PAGE 7

02/22/07 02/27/07
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

09 M AND M CONTRACTORS ASPHALT (PORTION)
VALLEY CENTER CA

SUTHERLIN CONTRACTING SIGN ILLUMINATION AND LOOPS
EL CAJON CA

UNITED LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION AND PLANTING
DIAMOND BAR CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 J F L ELECTRIC ELECTRICAL (PARTIAL)
LOS ANGELES CA

UNITED LANDSCAPE LANDSCAPING (PARTIAL)
DIAMOND BAR CA



11-268404 BID245

11-SD-56-0 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
02/22/07 02/27/07
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 074019 PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION LS LUMP SUM 5,000.00 5,000.00
PREVENTION PLAN
2 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 25,000.00 25,000.00
3 074033 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 2 5,000.00 10,000.00
4 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 25,000.00 25,000.00
5 074042 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE) LS LUMP SUM 2,000.00 2,000.00
6 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 6,000.00 6,000.00
7 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 40,000.00 40,000.00
8 (S) 128650 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN EA 4 5,000.00 20,000.00
9 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) M 5,970 90.00 537,300.00
10 (S) 010889 TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM EA 12 45.00 540.00
11 (8) 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 28 200.00 5,600.00
12 (S) 150662 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING M 320 40.00 12,800.00
13 (8) 156590 REMOVE CRASH CUSHION (SAND FILLED) EA 12 230.00 2,760.00
14 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
15 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION M3 7,140 20.00 142,800.00
16 (S) 200001 HIGHWAY PLANTING LS LUMP SUM 25,000.00 25,000.00
17 (S) 203016 EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D) M2 720 2.50 1,800.00
18 203021 FIBER ROLLS M 540 11.00 5,940.00
19 (8) 204099 PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK LS LUMP SUM 15,000.00 15,000.00
20 (S) 208000 IRRIGATION SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 50,000.00 50,000.00
21 208910 EXTEND 250 MM CONDUIT M 120 500.00 60,000.00
22 250401 CLASS 4 AGGREGATE SUBBASE M3 2,900 40.00 116,000.00
23 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE M3 3,000 70.00 210,000.00
24 374002 ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT) TONN 10 100.00 1,000.00
25 390102 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A) TONN 1,950 80.00 156,000.00
26 390108 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (TYPE A) TONN 4,520 80.00 361,600.00
27 (S) 010890 PREPARE AND PAINT CONCRETE BARRIER M2 10,200 4.00 40,800.00
(TYPE K)
28 833080 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K) M 5,710 45.00 256,950.00
29 (8) 839604 CRASH CUSHION (REACT 9CBB) EA 1 50,000.00 50,000.00
30 (S) 860460 LIGHTING AND SIGN ILLUMINATION LS LUMP SUM 10,000.00 10,000.00
31 (S) 860810 INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR EA 2 1,000.00 2,000.00
32 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 238,110.00 238,110.00

TOTAL 2,445,000.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

11-268404
11-SD-56-0
02/22/07

46,933.
410.
61.

37.
1,800.
91.

90.

4.

97.
28,500.
8,000.
1,900.
246,000.

246000.

2,462,172.00

SUMMARY

48,500.
425.
47 .

56.
500.
81.

78.

18.

6.
57,000.
11,000.
1,050.
250,300.

250300.

2,534,128.00

INING

2,605,000.00

BIDDERS
FOURTH

BID AMOUNT
500.00 500
10,000.00 10000
4,400.00 8800
22,000.00 22000
2,800.00 2800
12,000.00 12000
66,810.00 66810
9,000.00 36000
75.00 447750.
90.00 1080.
400.00 11200.
43.00 13760.
80.00 960.
10,000.00 10000.
32.00 228480.
27,000.00 27000.
2.50 1800.
12.00 6480.
22,000.00 22000.
54,000.00 54000.
470.00 56400.
45.00 130500.
57.00 171000.
1,000.00 10000.
89.00 173550.
89.00 402280.
4.00 40800.
55.00 314050.
45,000.00 45000.
15,000.00 15000.
1,500.00 3000.
260,000.00 260000.

BID245

PAGE
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105.
65,000.
11,000.

1,200.
202,000.

00

202000.

2,807,160.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

11-268404
11-SD-56-0
02/22/07

115.
58,000.
11,300.

1,100.
132,200.

132200.

2,900,509.00

SUMMARY

104.
55,000.
13,500.

1,200.
251,235.

)

REMA

251235.

2,947,700.00

INING

3,082,476.00

BIDDERS
EIGHTH

BID AMOUNT
3,000.00 3000
30,000.00 30000
3,000.00 6000
5,000.00 5000
1,200.00 1200
9,000.00 9000
175,000.00 175000
10,000.00 40000
45.00 268650
100.00 1200
375.00 10500
28.00 8960
100.00 1200
10,000.00 10000
60.00 428400
12,000.00 12000
3.00 2160
12.90 6966
14,000.00 14000
49,000.00 49000
510.00 61200
85.00 246500
85.00 255000
1,800.00 18000
104.00 202800
104.00 470080
4.00 40800
76.00 433960
57,000.00 57000
12,900.00 12900
1,000.00 2000.
200,000.00 200000.

3,383,080.00

BID245
PAGE 10
02/27/07
NINTH
BID AMOUNT
1,500.00 1500
7,500.00 7500
7,500.00 15000
9,700.00 9700
450.00 450
35,000.00 35000
135,000.00 135000
12,000.00 48000
78.00 465660
100.00 1200
500.00 14000
55.00 17600
100.00 1200
10,000.00 10000
42.00 299880
11,000.00 11000
4.00 2880
12.00 6480
4,500.00 4500
47,000.00 47000
475.00 57000
85.00 246500
85.00 255000
2,000.00 20000
115.00 224250
115.00 519800
9.00 91800
78.00 445380
65,000.00 65000
10,000.00 10000
2,400.00 4800.
310,000.00 310000.



